
HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE 

COURSE IN COMPUTER STUDIES 

DIPLOMA PROJECT 

MULTIMEDIA PROJECT FOR THE 

CULTURAL SERVICES OF THE MINISTRY 

OF EDUCATION AND CULTURE: SERIES 11 

CS/229 

POL YCARPOY IRENE - ACHILLEOS PHANOS 

7 JUNE 2000 



INTRODUCTION 

T he project has being developing for about four months (see 

Appendix B) in order to be developed. During this period we have 

tried to fmd as more documentation we could for multimedia project 

development and management, in order to get a clear view of what a 

multimedia is and what are the major considerations for the 

development of the project. 

H ence, in this period we have visited some of the Artists, galleries, 

and the Central Library of Nicosia, in order to collect the correct 

material and information. After studying the information we followed 

an appropriate approach in order to develop the application with the 

best possible way. 

3 



TABLE OF CONTENTS 

TITLE 

Summary 

Introduction 

1. Initial Investigation Phase 
1.1 Initial Investigation Activity 

Introduction 
1.1.1 Information about the Cultural Services 
1.1.2 DefInition of the people 
1.1.3 Information Gathering 

1.2 Feasibility Study 
Introduction 
1.2.1 Recommendation 
1.2.2 Technical Feasibility 
1.2.3 Financial Feasibility 
1.2.4 Schedule Feasibility 
1.2.5 Operational Feasibility 

Conclusion 

2. Analysis and General Design Phase 
2.1 Existing System Review 
2.2 System Requirements 
2.3 New System Design 
2.4 Implementation and Installation Planning 

2.4.1 Preliminary Implementation and Test Plan 
2.4.2 Preliminary System Test Plan 
2.4.3 User Training Outline 
2.4.4 Preliminary Installation Plan 

PAGE 

1 

3 

4 
5 
6 
7 

9 
10 
11 
17 
21 
21 
22 

23 
24 
26 
27 
28 
34 
34 
34 



3. Detail Design and Implementation Phase 
3.1 Technical Design 

Introduction 
3.1.1 Detail Design Specification Document 

3.2 Program Test Specification and Planning 
Introduction 
3.2.1 Program Test Specification 
3.2.2 Test Plan 

4. Review Phase 
4.1 Development Recap 
4.2 Post Implementation Review 

Appendices 
Appendix A - Gantt Chart 
Appendix B - Specification of the Project 
Appendix C - Context Diagram & Data Flows Diagrams 
Appendix D - Rough Sketches 

35 
36 

37 
37 
40 

46 
46 
46 


