HIGHER TECHNICAL INSTITUTE

COURSE IN COMPUTER STUDIES

DIPLOMA PROJECT

MULTIMEDIA PROJECT FOR THE CULTURAL SERVICES OF THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION AND CULTURE: SERIES II

CS/229

POLYCARPOY IRENE - ACHILLEOS PHANOS

7 JUNE 2000



INTRODUCTION

The project has being developing for about four months (see Appendix B) in order to be developed. During this period we have tried to find as more documentation we could for multimedia project development and management, in order to get a clear view of what a multimedia is and what are the major considerations for the development of the project.

Hence, in this period we have visited some of the Artists, galleries, and the Central Library of Nicosia, in order to collect the correct material and information. After studying the information we followed an appropriate approach in order to develop the application with the best possible way.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Tľ	TLI		PAGE
Su	mm	ary	1
Int	rod	uction	3
1.		ial Investigation Phase	
	1.1	Initial Investigation Activity	à
		Introduction 1.1.1 Information about the Cultural Services	4
		1.1.2 Definition of the people	5 6
		1.1.3 Information Gathering	7
	1.2	Feasibility Study	
		Introduction	9
		1.2.1 Recommendation	10
		1.2.2 Technical Feasibility1.2.3 Financial Feasibility	11 17
		1.2.4 Schedule Feasibility	21
		1.2.5 Operational Feasibility	21
		Conclusion	22
2.		alysis and General Design Phase	
		Existing System Review	23
		System Requirements	24
		New System Design	26
	2.4	Implementation and Installation Planning 2.4.1 Preliminary Implementation and Test Plan	27 28
		2.4.1 Preliminary Implementation and Test Flan 2.4.2 Preliminary System Test Plan	34
		2.4.3 User Training Outline	34
		2.4.4 Preliminary Installation Plan	34

3.	Detail Design and Implementation Phase				
	3.1	Technical Design			
		Introduction	35		
		3.1.1 Detail Design Specification Document	36		
	3.2	Program Test Specification and Planning			
		Introduction	37		
		3.2.1 Program Test Specification	37		
		3.2.2 Test Plan	40		
4.	Dox	view Phase	46		
		Development Recap	46		
		Post Implementation Review	46		
A	pen	dices			

Appendix A – Gantt Chart

Appendix D – Rough Sketches

Appendix B – Specification of the Project

Appendix C – Context Diagram & Data Flows Diagrams